First Name
A.F.
AGNES
ALB.
ALBERT
ALBERT
ALBERTINE
ALBERTINE
ALBERTINE
ANNA
ANNA
ANNA
ANNA
ANNA
ANNA
ANNA
ANNE-MARIE
AUG.
AUG.
AUG.
AUG.
AUG.
AUG.
AUGSTA
AUGSTE.
AUGUST
AUGUST
AUGUST
AUGUST
AUGUST
AUGUST
AUGUST
AUGUST
AUGUST
AUGUST
AUGUST
AUGUST
AUGUST
AUGUSTE
AUGUSTE
AUGUSTE
AUGUSTE
AUGUSTE
AUGUSTE
AUGUSTE
AUGUSTE
AUGUSTE
AUGUSTE
AUGUSTE
AUGUSTE
AUGUSTE
AUGUSTE
AUGUSTE
AUGUSTE
AUGUSTE
BARB.
BERSA
BERTHA
BERTHA
BERTHA
BERTHA
BERTHA
BERTHA
BERTHA
BERTHA

Castle Garden, NY Arrivals, Sorted by First Name

Last Name Occupation

BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRATZ
BRATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ

FARMER

FARMER
CARPENTER
LABORER

CLERK

WIFE

FARMER

CHILD, YOUNGSTER
INFANT

CHILD, YOUNGSTER
WIFE

UNKNOWN

CHILD, YOUNGSTER
LABORER

CHILD, YOUNGSTER
FARMER
SHOEMAKER
FARMER

LABORER
LABORER
MERCHANT
LABORER
UNKNOWN

WIFE

INFANT

INFANT

UNKNOWN
FARMER

FARMER

FARMER
GARDENER, GROWER
FARMER

SMITH

FARMER

COUNTRY MAN
FARMER

FARMER
WIDOW/WIDOWER, GRASS WIDOW
UNKNOWN
FARMER
UNKNOWN
FARMER
UNKNOWN

WIFE

SINGLE

LABORER

FARMER

FARMER

LABORER
UNKNOWN
DAUGHTER
UNKNOWN

CHILD, YOUNGSTER
CHILD, YOUNGSTER
UNKNOWN

SINGLE

LABORER
UNKNOWN

WIFE

FARMER
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

CHILD, YOUNGSTER
CHILD, YOUNGSTER

Age Sex Arrived

62
3
26
29
7
36
33
5
6m
11m
24
18
5
2
1
26
67
33
32
32
31
25
29
30
11m
1m
42
40
30
27
26
25
25
24
23
22
16
46
41
33
33
32
27
26
26
24
20
20
20
16
13
10
9
9
20
21
11m
39
36
20
12
10
9
7
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3 Nov 1866
31 May 1882
9 Jun 1883
26 Apr 1890
24 Apr 1882
11 Jun 1890
21 Jul 1883
4 Jun 1872
8 Aug 1884
31 Mar 1880
20 Feb 1886
20 Jul 1872
21 May 1872
27 Apr 1877
11 Jun 1881
13 Feb 1855
30 Sep 1882
21 May 1872
27 Oct 1881
27 Apr 1877
23 Feb 1883
26 Jun 1886
2 Jul 1869
12 Apr 1884
19 Jul 1887
13 May 1885
19 May 1880
26 Apr 1890
10 May 1873
22 Apr 1882
19 Dec 1882
31 Mar 1880
23 May 1882
7 May 1890
9 Feb 1869
23 Jul 1880
30 Jun 1870
19 Jul 1887
19 May 1880
27 Oct 1881
4 Jun 1872
5 Apr 1884
18 Jun 1868
1 May 1883
2 Apr 1885
27 Apr 1877
27 Oct 1881
24 Apr 1882
20 Dec 1886
17 Apr 1894
18 May 1858
26 May 1874
23 Oct 1882
19 Apr 1882
22 Jul 1887
29 Oct 1891
27 Apr 1877
4 Jun 1881
26 Apr 1890
1 Apr 1885
26 May 1874
20 May 1871
4 Jun 1872
31 Mar 1880

Origin
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
SWEDEN
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY

Ship

HERSCHEL
HERMANN

OHIO

SCANDIA

ODER

MAIN

WERRA
EVERHARD DELIUS
DE RUYTER
WESTPHA

KATIE

LEIPZIG

BERLIN
BRAUNSCHWEIG
NECKAR

NEW YORK
KOELN

BERLIN

WESER
BRAUNSCHWEIG
WERRA

WERRA

BERLIN
LESSING
SLAVONIA
HOHENSTAUFEN
BRAUNSCHWEIG
SCANDIA

NEW YORK
BRAUNSCHWEIG
GENERAL WERDER
WESTPHALIA
ALBINGIA

EIDER

CAPELLA

ODER

NEW YORK
SLAVONIA
BRAUNSCHWEIG
WESER
EVERHARD DELIUS
ELBE

BERLIN
GELLERT
MORAVIA
BRAUNSCHWEIG
WESER

ODER
CITY OF BERLIN
GERA

AUSTRIAN
MARCO POLO
WERRA
HERMANN
ALLER

VENETIA
BRAUNSCHWEIG
BALTIMORE
SCANDIA
HERMANN
MARCO POLO
CEDER
EVERHARD DELIUS
WESTPHALIA



First Name
BERTHA
BERTHA
BERTHA
BERTHA
CARL
CARL
CARL
CARL
CARL
CARL
CARL
CARL
CARL
CARL
CAROLE.
CAROLE.
CAROLINE
CAROLINE
CAROLINE
CAROLINE
CAROLINE
CAROLINE
CAROLINE
CHARLOTTE
CHRIST.
CHRISTIAN
CHRISTIANA
CHRISTIANA
CHRISTINA
CHRISTINE
CHRISTOPHER
DAVID
DOROTHEA
EDUARD
ELISE
ELSA
EMELIE
EMIL

EMIL

EMIL
EMILHE
EMILIE
EMILIE
EMILIE
EMILIE
EMILIE
EMILIE
EMILIE
EMILIE
EMILIE
EMILIE
EMILIE
EMILIE
EMMA
ERNESTINE
ERNESTINE
ERNST
ERNST
ERNST
ERNST

F.

FERD
FERDINAND
FERDINAND

Castle Garden, NY Arrivals, Sorted by First Name

Last Name Occupation

BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRATZ
BRATZ
BRATZ
BRATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ

FARMER

CHILD, YOUNGSTER
CHILD, YOUNGSTER
CHILD, YOUNGSTER
LABORER
LABORER

FARMER

FARMER

FARMER

LABORER
WHEELWRIGHT
FARMER

CLERK

SON

FARMER

FARMER

FARMER

WIFE

FARMER
UNKNOWN
FARMER

WIFE

FARMER

WIFE

LABORER
LABORER

FARMER

FARMER

FARMER

CHILD, YOUNGSTER
LABORER

FARMER
UNKNOWN

DISTILLER, LIQUOR MAKER

FARMER

INFANT

FARMER

CHILD, YOUNGSTER
CHILD, YOUNGSTER
FARMER

UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

FARMER

WIFE

WIFE

WIFE

FARMER

GIRL

SERVANT, GENTLEMAN'S SERVANT

DAUGHTER
LABORER

CHILD, YOUNGSTER
FARMER

CHILD, YOUNGSTER
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

FARMER

LABORER

BAKER

CHILD, YOUNGSTER
LABORER

FARMER

SMITH

FARMER

Age Sex Arrived

7
7
5
1
58
55
36
34
30
26
26
17
16
12
71
30
78
61
61
46
37
35
26
45
59
66
13
13
32
9
12
43
37
29
17
6m
34
9
8
5
27
9m
47
43
32
29
26
20
18
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30 Apr 1883
19 Jun 1868
5 Apr 1884
27 Oct 1881
27 Oct 1881
24 Apr 1882
31 Mar 1876
27 Nov 1867
12 Apr 1884
31 Dec 1888
4 Aug 1894
24 Dec 1869
24 Apr 1882
6 Jul 1869
26 Jun 1886
26 Jun 1886
24 Apr 1882
3 Nov 1866
22 Mar 1883
23 Oct 1882
31 May 1882
10 Apr 1884
2 May 1882
6 Sep 1882
18 Apr 1873
26 Apr 1890
30 Oct 1847
30 Oct 1847
2 May 1882
30 Apr 1881
1 Apr 1837
22 Apr 1868
18 Apr 1873
24 Sep 1867
1 Jun 1885
1 Apr 1885
30 Apr 1883
26 Apr 1890
1 Apr 1885
30 Apr 1883
22 Apr 1868
18 Apr 1873
24 Apr 1882
16 Mar 1889
31 Mar 1880
10 Apr 1884
1 Jun 1885
4 May 1872
20 May 1871
18 May 1858
20 May 1871
4 Jun 1872
31 May 1882
26 Apr 1890
18 Apr 1873
30 Apr 1873
10 May 1887
13 Sep 1880
27 Jan 1894
27 Oct 1881
10 Jul 1871
11 Jun 1890
1 Jul 1881
19 Jun 1868

Origin
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
RUSSIA
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
RUSSIA
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
IRELAND
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY

Ship

BOLIVIA
ELECTRIC

ELBE

WESER

WESER

ODER

CIMBRIA
JOHANNE MARIE
LESSIN
RHYNLAND
POLARIA
DOCTOR BARTH
ODER

LORD BROUGHAM
WERRA

WERRA

ODER

HERSCHE
BRAUNSCHWEIG
WERRA
HERMANN
HOHENZOLLERN
BELGENLAND
AUSTRALIA
KOELN

SCANDIA
ZURICH

ZURICH
BELGENLAND
LEIPZIG

CYNES BUTLER
BERLIN

KOELN
ATLANTIC

ELBE

HERMANN
BOLIVIA
SCANDIA
HERMANN
BOLIVIA

BERLIN

KOELN

ODER

ALLER
WESTPHALIA
HOHENZOLLERN
ELBE

FRANKLIN
CEDER
AUSTRIAN
CEDER
EVERHARD DELIUS
HERMANN
SCANDIA

KOELN
HUMBOLDT
MAIN

SUEVIA

FURST BISMARCK
WESER
NEMESIS

MAIN

KATIE

ELECTRIC



First Name
FERDINAND
FRANCIS
FRANZ
FRANZ
FRANZ
FRANZ
FRANZ
FRANZ
FRANZ
FRANZISKA
FRANZISKA
FREDERIKE
FRIDERICH
FRIEDA
FRIEDR
FRIEDR
FRIEDR.
FRIEDR.
FRIEDR.
FRIEDRICH
FRIEDRICH
FRIEDRICH
FRIEDRIKA
FRIEDRIKE
FRIEDRIKE
FRIEDRIKE
G.

GEORG
GEORG
GOTTL.
GOTTLIEB
GUSTAV
GUSTAV

H.

HEDWIG
HEINR.
HEINRICH
HEINRICH
HELENE
HELENE
HENRIETTE
HENRIETTE
HENRIETTE
HERM.
HERM.
HERMANN
HERMANN
HERMANN
IDA

IDA

IDA

IDA

JACOB

JAN

JDA

JOH.

JOH.

JOH.
JOHAN
JOHANN
JOHANN
JOHANN
JOHANN
JOHANN

Castle Garden, NY Arrivals, Sorted by First Name

Last Name Occupation

BRAATZ FARMER

BRATZ UNKNOWN

BRAATZ LABORER

BRATZ FARMER

BRAATZ LABORER

BRAATZ LABORER

BRAATZ  CHILD, YOUNGSTER
BRATZ CHILD, YOUNGSTER
BRAATZ  CHILD, YOUNGSTER
BRAATZ  CHILD, YOUNGSTER
BRAATZ  CHILD, YOUNGSTER
BRATZ UNKNOWN

BRAATZ  CHILD, YOUNGSTER
BRAATZ DAUGHTER

BRATZ JOINER

BRATZ LABORER

BRATZ GARDENER, GROWER
BRATZ TAILOR

BRATZ SERVANT, GENTLEMAN'S SERVANT
BRAATZ FARMER

BRATZ LABORER

BRAATZ  UNKNOWN

BRATZ CHILD, YOUNGSTER
BRAATZ UNKNOWN

BRAATZ  UNKNOWN

BRAATZ  UNKNOWN

BRATZ LABORER

BRATZ MERCHANT

BRATZ CHILD, YOUNGSTER
BRATZ MERCHANT
BRAATZ LABORER

BRAATZ SON

BRAATZ  INFANT

BRAATZ  MINER

BRATZ CHILD, YOUNGSTER
BRAATZ  MILLER

BRAATZ  CHILD, YOUNGSTER
BRAATZ SON

BRATZ UNKNOWN

BRATZ UNKNOWN

BRAATZ WOMAN

BRAATZ FARMER

BRAATZ FARMER

BRAATZ FARMER

BRAATZ  CHILD, YOUNGSTER
BRAATZ LABORER

BRAATZ LABORER

BRAATZ  CHILD, YOUNGSTER
BRATZ SINGLE

BRAATZ  UNKNOWN

BRATZ SINGLE

BRATZ UNKNOWN

BRATZ CLERK

BRATZ LABORER

BRAATZ FARMER

BRAATZ LABORER

BRATZ MILLER

BRATZ LABORER

BRATZ LOCKSMITH

BRATZ FARMER

BRATZ FARMER

BRATZ SHOEMAKER
BRATZ CHILD, YOUNGSTER
BRATZ CHILD, YOUNGSTER

Age Sex Arrived

33 M 13 May 1885
36 M 5Nov 1847
42 M 17 Apr 1884
37 M 16 Mar 1889
29 M 11Jun 1881
28 M 10 Apr 1884
5 M 6 Jul 1869

3 M 12 Apr 1884
1 M 15 Jun 1868
7 F 28 Mar 1884
2 F 28 Mar 1884
19 F 30 Apr 1873
7 M 6 Jul 1869

7 F 1Jul 1881
40 M 2Jul 1888
26 M 30 May 1892
62 M 19 Apr 1882
28 M 30 May 1890
17 M 13 Jul 1883
34 M 4Jun1872
16 M 8Jul 1887
15 M 19 Jul 1887
8 F 19 Apr 1882
26 F 18 Apr 1873
23 F 29 Mar 1875
22 F 26 May 1874
18 M 28 May 1869
19 M 10Jul 1888
4 M 16 Mar 1889
23 M 19 Sep 1850
50 M 26 May 1874
6 M 18 May 1858
5 M 4 Jun 1872
32 M 30Apr1883
3 F 26 Apr 1890
49 M 18 May 1858
13 M 31 Mar 1880
10 M 6Jul 1869
22 F 14 Jun 1883
19 F 17 Apr 1884
54 F 31 Mar 1880
43 F 1 Apr 1885
31 F 27 Nov 1867
44 M 1 Nov 1890
8 M 23 Oct 1882
28 M 15 May 1885
27 M 30 Apr1891
3 M 27 Nov 1867
32 F 27 Jan 1896
29 F 11 Jun 1881
24 F 18 Apr 1892
20 F 19 Oct 1894
16 M 4 Aug 1883
41 M 5Jun 1891
11 F 1 Apr 1885
46 M 18 Apr 1873
42 M 10 Nov 1865
22 M 13 May 1873
21 M 5Jul1848
48 M 26 Sep 1866
42 M 22 Aug 1849
25 M 24 Mar 1884
6 M 30 Apr 1881
2 M 8 Aug 1884

Origin
GERMANY
IRELAND
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
RUSSIA
RUSSIA
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
RUSSIA
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY

Ship
HOHENSTAUFEN
ELIZABETH DENISON
BRAUNS

ALLER

NECKAR
HOHENZOLLERN
LORD BROUGHAM
LESSING
AUGUSTE
HABSBURG
HABSBURG
HUMBOLDT

LORD BROUGHAM
KATIE

POLARIA

DANIA

HERMANN

FULDA
STRASSBU
EVERHARD DELIUS
TRAVE

SL

HERMANN

KOELN
NUERNBERG
MARCO POLO
ALLEMANNIA
EIDER

ALLER
CATHARINA AUGUSTA
MARCO POLO
AUSTRIAN
EVERHARD DELIUS
BOLIVIA

SCANDIA
AUSTRIAN
WESTPHALIA
LORD BROUGHAM
BRAUNSCHWEIG
BRAUNSCHWEIG
WESTPHALIA
HERMANN
JOHANNE MARIE
HOHENZOLLERN
WERRA

RHEIN

DRESDEN
JOHANNE MARIE
PALATIA

NECKAR
NORMANNIA
ALLER

FULDA

WIELAND
HERMANN

KOELN

MARCO POLO
VANDALIA
LOUVRE
ATLANTIC
PALENDER
FULDA

LEIPZIG

DE RUYTER



Castle Garden, NY Arrivals, Sorted by First Name

First Name Last Name Occupation Age Sex Arrived Origin Ship

JOHANNA BRATZ UNKNOWN 59 F 19Apri1882 GERMANY HERMANN
JOHANNE BRAATZ  CHILD, YOUNGSTER 6 F 27 Nov 1867 GERMANY JOHANNE MARIE
JOHANNE BRAATZ  CHILD, YOUNGSTER 6 F 4Jun1872 GERMANY EVERHARD DELIUS
JOHANN-EVA  BRATZ UNKNOWN 28 M 21Jul1857 GERMANY TRENTON
JULIUS BRAATZ  MASON 44 M 6Sep1882 GERMANY AUSTRALIA
JULIUS BRAATZ LABORER 31 M 28Mar1884 GERMANY HABSBURG
JULIUS BRATZ INFANT 5 M 19Jun 1868 GERMANY ELECTRIC
JUSTINE BRATZ UNKNOWN 48 F 30Apri1881 GERMANY LEIPZIG

KARL BRATZ CHILD, YOUNGSTER 4 M 12 Apr 1884 GERMANY LESSING
LIESCHEN BRAATZ  CHILD, YOUNGSTER 4 F 1Jul1881 GERMANY KATIE

LORENZ BRATZ FARMER 32 M 12Dec 1853 GERMANY CONNECTICUT
LOUISA BRATZ INFANT 10m F 2May1882 GERMANY BELGENLAND
LOUISE BRAATZ  UNKNOWN 53 F 18Apr1873 GERMANY KOELN

LOUISE BRATZ UNKNOWN 51 F 20Jul1872 GERMANY LEIPZIG

LOUISE BRAATZ  UNKNOWN 44 F 26 May 1874 GERMANY MARCO POLO
LOUISE BRAATZ FARMER 37 F 5Apri18s4 GERMANY ELBE

LOUISE BRATZ WIFE 35 F 19Jun1868 GERMANY ELECTRIC
LOUISE BRAATZ  WIFE 29 F 19May 1869 GERMANY HAMMONIA
LOUISE BRAATZ  UNKNOWN 28 F 13 May 1885 GERMANY HOHE

LOUISE BRATZ UNKNOWN 24 F 30Apr1881 GERMANY LEIPZIG

LOUISE BRAATZ  UNKNOWN 21 F 25Sep 1890 GERMANY HOHENZOLLERN
LOUISE BRAATZ  UNKNOWN 20 M 90ct1871 GERMANY DEUTSCHLAND
LOUISE BRAATZ  CHILD, YOUNGSTER 5 F 5 Apr 1884 GERMANY ELBE

LOUISE BRATZ INFANT 5 F 21 May 1872 GERMANY BERLIN

LOUISE BRAATZ  UNKNOWN 4 F 26 May 1874 GERMANY MARCO POLO
LUDVICK BRATZ SPINNER 33 M 110ct1854 USA HARVEST QUEEN
LUDW. BRATZ CHILD, YOUNGSTER 1 U 12 Sep 1863 GERMANY COLUMBUS
LUDWIG BRAATZ LABORER 35 M 31May 1882 GERMANY HERMANN
LUDWIG BRATZ UNKNOWN 28 M 12Sep 1863 GERMANY COLUMBUS
M.BARBE BRATZ INFANT U F 13 Feb 1855 GERMANY NEW YORK
MARG. BRATZ FARMER 22 F 19 May 1847 GERMANY JOHANNES
MARG. BRATZ UNKNOWN 18 F 24 May 1892 GERMANY EMS

MARI BRAATZ  UNKNOWN 19 F 29Aug 1892 GERMANY AUGUSTA VICTORIA
MARIA BRATZ SPINNER 28 F 110ct1854 USA HARVEST QUEEN
MARIA BRAATZ  UNKNOWN 26 F 27 Mar 1882 GERMANY ELBE

MARIA BRAATZ  UNKNOWN 7 F 19 May 1880 GERMANY BRAUNSCHWEIG
MARIA BRATZ CHILD, YOUNGSTER 6 F 19Jun 1868 GERMANY ELECTRIC
MARIA BRATZ CHILD, YOUNGSTER 3 F 16 Mar 1889 GERMANY ALLER

MARIE BRAATZ  UNKNOWN 27 F 15Jun 1868 GERMANY AUGUSTE
MARIE BRATZ FARMER 26 F 8Aug1884 GERMANY DE RUYTER
MARIE BRATZ UNKNOWN 22 F 3May1873 GERMANY BERLIN

MARIE BRAATZ  CHILD, YOUNGSTER 6 F 27 Oct1881 GERMANY WESER

MARIE BRAATZ  CHILD, YOUNGSTER 1 F 22 Apr1868 GERMANY BERLIN

MARTHA BRAATZ  CHILD, YOUNGSTER 8 F 11Jun1890 GERMANY MAIN

MARTHA BRATZ CHILD, YOUNGSTER 7 F 16 Mar 1889 GERMANY ALLER

MARTHA BRATZ CHILD, YOUNGSTER 7 F 26 Apr1890 GERMANY SCANDIA
MARTHA BRATZ CHILD, YOUNGSTER 5 F 12 Apr1884 GERMANY LESSING
MARTHA BRAATZ  CHILD, YOUNGSTER 2 F 230ct1882 GERMANY WERRA
MARTHA BRAATZ FARMER 2 F 30 Apr1883 GERMANY BOLIVIA

MATHE. BRAATZ  SINGLE 17 F 13Sep 1880 GERMANY SUEVIA
MATHILDE BRAATZ DAUGHTER 15 F 18 May 1858 GERMANY AUSTRIAN
MATHILDE BRATZ LABORER 9 F 27 Apr1877 GERMANY BRAUNSCHWEIG
MATILDE BRAATZ  CHILD, YOUNGSTER 7 F 1 Apr1885 GERMANY HERMANN

MAX BRAATZ  INFANT 6m M 30Apr1883 GERMANY BOLIVIA

MAX BRATZ INFANT 11m M 12Apri1884 GERMANY LESSING

MICH BRATZ FARMER 44 M 12Jun 1888 GERMANY EIDER

MICHAEL BRAATZ FARMER 45 M 6Jul 1869 GERMANY LORD BROUGHAM
MICHAEL BRATZ FARMER 33 M 3Sep1864 GERMANY JOHANNE MARIE
MICHEL BRATZ LABORER 30 M 8Aug 1834 GERMANY DE RUYTER
MINNA BRAATZ  UNKNOWN 68 F 28May 1881 GERMANY KRONPRINZ FR.WILHELM
MINNA BRAATZ  WIFE 48 F 1Julissl GERMANY KATIE

MINNA BRAATZ WIFE 28 F 23 May 1882 GERMANY ALBINGIA

MINNA BRAATZ FARMER 20 F 5Apri884 GERMANY ELBE

MINNA BRAATZ  UNKNOWN 15 F 19 May 1880 GERMANY BRAUNSCHWE



First Name
MINNA
MINNA
MINNA
MINNE
NATH.

OLGA

OTTO

OTTO

OTTO

PAUL

PAUL
PETER-RUPP.
RICHARD
RICHARD
RICHARD
ROSALIE
SOPHIE
THERESE

U

U

WILH.

WILH.

WILH.

WILH.

WILH.

WILH.

WILH.

WILH.
WILHELM
WILHELM
WILHELM
WILHELM
WILHELM
WILHELM
WILHELM
WILHELM
WILHELM
WILHELM
WILHELM
WILHELM
WILHELMINE
WILHELMINE
WILHELMINE
WILHELMINE
WILHELMINE
WILHELMINE
WILHELMINE
WILHELMINE
WILHELMINE
WILHELMINE
WILHELMINE
WILHELMINE
WILHM.
WILHME.
WILIAM

Castle Garden, NY Arrivals, Sorted by First Name

Last Name Occupation

BRATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRAATZ
BRATZ
BRAATZ

CHILD, YOUNGSTER
LABORER

CHILD, YOUNGSTER
CHILD, YOUNGSTER
LABORER

CHILD, YOUNGSTER
CHILD, YOUNGSTER
FARMER

LABORER

INFANT

CHILD, YOUNGSTER
LABORER

CHILD, YOUNGSTER
CHILD, YOUNGSTER
CHILD, YOUNGSTER
CHILD, YOUNGSTER
WIFE

DAUGHTER

INFANT

SERVANT, GENTLEMAN'S SERVANT
INFANT

LABORER

LABORER

LABORER
UNKNOWN
LABORER

FARMER

FARMER

JOINER

LABORER

FARMER
CARPENTER
MASON

LABORER

SON

FARMER

CHILD, YOUNGSTER
INFANT

CHILD, YOUNGSTER
CHILD, YOUNGSTER
UNKNOWN

WIFE

WIFE

UNKNOWN

SINGLE

UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

CHILD, YOUNGSTER
CLERK

UNKNOWN

CHILD, YOUNGSTER
LABORER
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

Age Sex Arrived

F
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21 May 1872
27 Apr 1877
13 May 1885
1 Apr 1885

7 Sep 1867
10 Apr 1884
10 Apr 1884
31 May 1882
27 Apr 1877
21 Jul 1883
16 Mar 1889
26 May 1874
22 Apr 1868
23 Oct 1882
26 Apr 1890
26 Sep 1866
6 Jul 1869
18 May 1858
28 Mar 1884
30 May 1870
12 Sep 1863
26 Jun 1886
1 Apr 1885
10 Apr 1884
12 Sep 1863
1 May 1883
16 Dec 1880
11 Jun 1862
6 Nov 1875
20 May 1871
19 May 1883
15 Jun 1868
19 May 1869
24 Sep 1881
6 Jul 1869

1 Apr 1885
26 Apr 1890
27 Nov 1867
13 May 1885
21 May 1872
20 May 1871
18 May 1858
28 Mar 1884
21 May 1872
30 May 1892
26 May 1874
31 May 1869
19 Jul 1887
11 Jun 1890
24 Apr 1882
18 Apr 1873
11 Jun 1890
23 Oct 1882
3 May 1873
7 Sep 1868

Origin

GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY

Ship

BERLIN
BRAUNSCHWEIG
HOHENSTAUFEN
HERMANN
ATALANTA
HOHENZOLLERN
HOHENZOLLERN
HERMANN
BRAUNSCHWEIG
WERRA

ALLER

MARCO POLO
BERLIN

WERRA
SCANDIA
ATLANTIC

LORD BROUGHAM
AUSTRIAN
HABSBURG
RISING STAR
CoL

WERRA
HERMANN
HOHENZOLLERN
COLUMBUS
GELLERT
HERMANN
OCEAN
BRAUNSCHWEIG
CEDER

FULDA
AUGUSTE
HAMMONIA
ODER

LORD BROUGHAM
HERMANN
SCANDIA
JOHANNE MARIE
HOHENSTAUFEN
BERLIN

CEDER
AUSTRIAN
HABSBURG
BERLIN
POLARIA
MARCO POLO
ASTRONOM
SLAVONIA

MAIN

ODER

KOELN

MAIN

WERRA

BERLIN
AMERICA



